First Name
Shane
Peter

Alan, Beau
Bob
Patrick, Ernie
Lorri, Mike
Reivers
Rob

Erik

Garth, Lisa
Doug, Steve
Ashley
Estelle, Ken
Ken, Grace
Pake

Mike

Felix
Katheryn, Greg
Brad

Scott
David, Paul
Tony

Bob

Greg

Troy
Andrew
David
Lance
Antoine
Thatcher
Rick

Aimee
Shane
Darrell
Wilson
Brian
Mignhon
Carl, Michael
Ken

Paul

Csaba

Ryan

2016 PNWORCA Winter Series - Race 5 (FCRCC)

Last Name
Martin

Marcus

Lipp, Whitehead
Putnam

Hwang, Wong
Stewart, Bernemann
Dustin

Magus
Schaffenberg
Irwin, Robertson
Mancell, Pither
James
Matheson, Kroeger
Asano, Morissette
Nui

Hammer
Ottersbach
Nguyen, Bodin
Morrison
Wanless

Creiro, Aio
Hodanic
Stewart

Mares
Nishikawa
McLean

Wong

Romo

Petit
Christeanson
Renaud
Edwards

Beaton

Smith

Lo

Smart
Fontenelle
Wahlstrom, Hegedus
Ang

Kendall
Kutrovics
Stringfellow

Time
0:46:29
0:47:15
0:48:35
0:49:25
0:49:27
0:49:48
0:49:50
0:50:13
0:50:29
0:50:33
0:51:19
0:51:29
0:51:50
0:51:59
0:52:13
0:52:17
0:52:35
0:52:43
0:52:48
0:53:10
0:53:18
0:53:29
0:54.07
0:54:11
0:54:25
0:54:31
0:54:32
0:54:34
0:54:49
0:55:05
0:55:25
0:55:33
0:55:36
0:56:23
0:56:31
0:57:18
0:57:25
0:58:00
0:58:03
0:58:05
0:58:29
0:58:49

Canoe Class Division

HPK Men's
HPK Men's
0C2 Men's
HPK Men's
0C2 Men's
0ocC2 Mixed
HPK Men's
0ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
0C2 Mixed
0C2 Men's
ocC1 Men's
0ocC2 Mixed
0cC2 Men's
Vi Men's
oc1 Men's
ocC1 Men's
0ocC2 Mixed
oc1 Men's
HPK Men's
0ocC2 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
oc1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
Vi Men's
0ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Women's
ocC1 Men's
ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
oc1 Men's
0ocC1 Women's
0cC2 Men's
ocC1 Men's
0ocC1 Men's
Vi Men's
0ocC1 Men's

Age Division
Masters
Golden Masters
Masters
Golden Masters
Masters
Masters
Kupuna Masters
Open
Open
Masters
Senior Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Senior Masters
Senior Masters
Open
Open
Senior Masters
Senior Masters
Kupuna Masters
Open
Kupuna Masters
Open
Masters
Masters
Open
Masters
Open
Novice
Golden Masters
Masters
Open
Kupuna Masters
Open
Open
Masters
Open
Open
Masters
Masters
Golden Masters

Division Place
1
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First Name

Stephanie, Mimosa

Frank
Brian
David
Heather
Graeme
Nattie
Shane
Marlies
Colin, Sarah
Bruce
Michael
Lise

Lon
Nikki
Doug
Joan
Brian

Last Name
McLean, Bryant
Farah
Flannelly
Hartley
Taylor
Galves
Blue
Baker
Ernst
Mah, Ng
White
Jordan
Glaser
Kincannon
Pearson
Thomas
Macasiray
Minsk

Time
0:59:02
0:59:43
0:59:53
0:59:57
1:00:13
1:00:15
1:00:19
1:00:57
1:00:58
1:.01:34
1.02:17
1:.03:21
1:03:23
1:05:09
1:05:48
1.07:03
1:.09:34
1:10:33

Canoe Class Division

0cC2
0ocC1
0ocC1
0ocC1
0ocC1
V1
0ocC1
V1
0ocC1
0C2
0ocC1
ocC1
0ocC1
0ocC1
0ocC1
SUP
ocC1
0ocC1

Women's
Men's
Men's
Men's

Women's
Men's

Women's
Men's

Women's
Mixed
Men's
Men's

Women's
Men's

Women's
Men's

Women's
Men's

Age Division
Open
Kupuna Masters
Golden Masters
Kupuna Masters
Golden Masters
Open
Masters
Kupuna Masters
Open
Open
Senior Masters
Kupuna Masters
Senior Masters
Kupuna Masters
Masters
Masters
Novice
Novice

Division Place
1
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