2016 PNWORCA Winter Series - Race 5 (FCRCC)

First Name	Last Name	Time	Canoe Class	Division	Age Division	Division Place
Shane	Martin	0:46:29	HPK	Men's	Masters	1
Peter	Marcus	0:47:15	HPK	Men's	Golden Masters	1
Alan, Beau	Lipp, Whitehead	0:48:35	OC2	Men's	Masters	1
Bob	Putnam	0:49:25	HPK	Men's	Golden Masters	2
Patrick, Ernie	Hwang, Wong	0:49:27	OC2	Men's	Masters	2
Lorri, Mike	Stewart, Bernemann	0:49:48	OC2	Mixed	Masters	1
Reivers	Dustin	0:49:50	HPK	Men's	Kupuna Masters	1
Rob	Magus	0:50:13	OC1	Men's	Open	1
Erik	Schaffenberg	0:50:29	OC1	Men's	Open	2
Garth, Lisa	Irwin, Robertson	0:50:33	OC2	Mixed	Masters	2
Doug, Steve	Mancell, Pither	0:51:19	OC2	Men's	Senior Masters	1
Ashley	James	0:51:29	OC1	Men's	Masters	1
Estelle, Ken	Matheson, Kroeger	0:51:50	OC2	Mixed	Masters	3
Ken, Grace	Asano, Morissette	0:51:59	OC2	Men's	Masters	3
Pake	Nui	0:52:13	V1	Men's	Senior Masters	1
Mike	Hammer	0:52:17	OC1	Men's	Senior Masters	1
Felix	Ottersbach	0:52:35	OC1	Men's	Open	3
Katheryn, Greg	Nguyen, Bodin	0:52:43	OC2	Mixed	Open	1
Brad	Morrison	0:52:48	OC1	Men's	Senior Masters	2
Scott	Wanless	0:53:10	HPK	Men's	Senior Masters	1
David, Paul	Creiro, Aio	0:53:18	OC2	Men's	Kupuna Masters	1
Tony	Hodanic	0:53:29	OC1	Men's	Open	4
Bob	Stewart	0:54:07	OC1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	1
Greg	Mares	0:54:11	OC1	Men's	Open	5
Troy	Nishikawa	0:54:25	OC1	Men's	Masters	2
Andrew	McLean	0:54:31	V1	Men's	Masters	1
David	Wong	0:54:32	OC1	Men's	Open	6
Lance	Romo	0:54:34	OC1	Men's	Masters	3
Antoine	Petit	0:54:49	OC1	Men's	Open	7
Thatcher	Christeanson	0:55:05	OC1	Men's	Novice	1
Rick	Renaud	0:55:25	OC1	Men's	Golden Masters	1
Aimee	Edwards	0:55:33	OC1	Women's	Masters	1
Shane	Beaton	0:55:36	OC1	Men's	Open	8
Darrell	Smith	0:56:23	OC1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	2
Wilson	Lo	0:56:31	OC1	Men's	Open	9
Brian	Smart	0:57:18	OC1	Men's	Open	10
Mignon	Fontenelle	0:57:25	OC1	Women's	Masters	2
Carl, Michael	Wahlstrom, Hegedus	0:58:00	OC2	Men's	Open	1
Ken	Ang	0:58:03	OC1	Men's	Open	11
Paul	Kendall	0:58:05	OC1	Men's	Masters	4
Csaba	Kutrovics	0:58:29	V1	Men's	Masters	2
Ryan	Stringfellow	0:58:49	OC1	Men's	Golden Masters	2

First Name	Last Name	Time	Canoe Class	Division	Age Division	Division Place
Stephanie, Mimosa	McLean, Bryant	0:59:02	OC2	Women's	Open	1
Frank	Farah	0:59:43	OC1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	3
Brian	Flannelly	0:59:53	OC1	Men's	Golden Masters	3
David	Hartley	0:59:57	OC1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	4
Heather	Taylor	1:00:13	OC1	Women's	Golden Masters	1
Graeme	Galves	1:00:15	V1	Men's	Open	1
Nattie	Blue	1:00:19	OC1	Women's	Masters	4
Shane	Baker	1:00:57	V1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	1
Marlies	Ernst	1:00:58	OC1	Women's	Open	1
Colin, Sarah	Mah, Ng	1:01:34	OC2	Mixed	Open	2
Bruce	White	1:02:17	OC1	Men's	Senior Masters	3
Michael	Jordan	1:03:21	OC1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	5
Lise	Glaser	1:03:23	OC1	Women's	Senior Masters	1
Lon	Kincannon	1:05:09	OC1	Men's	Kupuna Masters	6
Nikki	Pearson	1:05:48	OC1	Women's	Masters	5
Doug	Thomas	1:07:03	SUP	Men's	Masters	1
Joan	Macasiray	1:09:34	OC1	Women's	Novice	1
Brian	Minsk	1:10:33	OC1	Men's	Novice	2